



\$~O-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 727/2025**

POONAM PIPES AND TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bhatt, Mr. Lokesh Pathak, Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Mr. Ankur Gupta and Mr. Vaibhav Vijayvargiya, Advs.

versus

CINDA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **09.05.2025**

1. Heard.
2. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 30.07.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 9, 2025/p/sph

Click here to check corrigendum, if any