



\$~O-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 727/2025**

POONAM PIPES AND TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bhatt and Mr. Lokesh
Pathak, Advs.

versus

**CINDA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Parul Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **01.09.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file the rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondent.
2. Acceding to the aforesaid prayer, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the rejoinder before next date of hearing,
3. List this matter on 08.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 01, 2025

aks/mj