



\$~O-68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 727/2025**

**POONAM PIPES AND TUBES
PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bhatt, Mr. Lokesh
Pathak, Mr. Vaibhav Vijayvargiya,
Mr. Devansh Srivastava and Mr. Yash
Shahi, Advs.

versus

**CINDA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajni Kant and Mr. Parul
Agarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.09.2025

List this matter on 11.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

aks/sp