



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 727/2025**

POONAM PIPES AND TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**CINDA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
31.10.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per last order sheet, the matter had been referred to Mediation. No order received.

Accordingly, be fixed for outcome of the Mediation / further proceedings on 16.01.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 31, 2025/sm