



\$~O-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 727/2025**

POONAM PIPES AND TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bhatt and Mr. Yash
Shahi, Advs.

versus

**CINDA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

Awaiting the outcome of the mediation proceedings, list on
22.11.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/P/AMG