



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ARB.P. 727/2025**

POONAM PIPES AND TUBES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

CINDA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Hiral Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**
Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted that matter is still pending before the Ld. Mediator.

Accordingly, be fixed for outcome of the Mediation / further hearing on
06.05.2025.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2026/SM