



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 727/2025**

POONAM PIPES AND TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Vijayvargiya, Adv.**

versus

**CINDA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Hiral Gupta and Ms. Subhalaxmi
Sen, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

06.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Vaibhav Vijayvargiya, learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner submits that the parties are on the verge of arriving at settlement in the mediation where the parties have been referred in connection with another pending dispute being ARB.P. 1372/2025. The request is not opposed.

2. At request, re-notify on 24.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026

N.S. ASWAL