



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 727/2025**

POONAM PIPES AND TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yash Shahi, Advocate.

versus

**CINDA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Hiral Gupta and Ms. Subhalaxmi
Sen, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties submit that they are exploring the possibility of settlement in the mediation.
2. To await the outcome of the said mediation, re-notify on 28.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 24, 2026/jg