



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ARB.P. 727/2025

POONAM PIPES AND TUBES PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vijayvargiya, Adv.

versus

CINDA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Hiral Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. The mediation process is stated to be still underway.
2. To await the outcome of mediation proceedings, list on 24.07.2026

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

aj